Wilson Central School Pesticide Notification

This notification has been posted in compliance with the School Pesticide Neighbor Notification
Law Section 409-h of the State Education Law and Commissioners Regulation 155.24. On the
following dates Wilson Central School District applied the following products:

Pesticide Applications

SPRING/ SUMMER 2021

Date Product EPA Reg. # Location

4/14/21
7/7/21
7/14/21
7/21/21
7/22/21
7/22/21
7/126/21
7/27/21

Prosecutor
Dimension
Prosecutor
Three-way
Pro Deuce
Three-way
Three-way
Three-way

524-536-10404 High School, Elementary, Softball Fence line
10404-85 Sports Fields

524-536-10404 Sports Fields

10404-43 Sports Fields

228-509 Sports Fields, Playground, Trailers

10404-43 Field Hockey Fields

10404-43 Varsity Baseball Fields

10404-43 Soccer Fields

Any person may request to be added to the 48 hour notification registry by calling Mr. Todd
Harmon, Director of Facilities, at 751-9341 ext. 158.



