## Wilson Central School Pesticide Notification

This notification has been posted in compliance with the School Pesticide Neighbor Notification Law Section 409-h of the State Education Law and Commissioners Regulation 155.24. On the following dates Wilson Central School District applied the following products:

**Pesticide Applications** 

SPRING/ SUMMER 2021

Date Product EPA Reg. # Location

•	4/14/21	Prosecutor	524-536-10404	High School, Elementary, Softball Fence line
•	7/7/21	Dimension	10404-85	Sports Fields
•	7/14/21	Prosecutor	524-536-10404	Sports Fields
•	7/21/21	Three-way	10404-43	Sports Fields
•	7/22/21	Pro Deuce	228-509	Sports Fields, Playground, Trailers
•	7/22/21	Three-way	10404-43	Field Hockey Fields
•	7//26/21	Three-way	10404-43	Varsity Baseball Fields
•	7/27/21	Three-way	10404-43	Soccer Fields

Any person may request to be added to the 48 hour notification registry by calling Mr. Todd Harmon, Director of Facilities, at 751-9341 ext. 158.